

EXTRAORDINARY | 2nd AEGISHERED NO. S. 77 1°

The Dostukistan-Gavette

"PUBLISHED "BY "AUTHORITY ay

-No..1 98 _QUETTA WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 21, 1979.

/

GOVERNMENT~ OF BALUCHISTAN. z /

ere 3 LAW' DEPARTMENT, .

' 3 NOTIFICATION,

Dated. Quetta, the 21st.. November, ..1979,

No. . Legis. 4-23/Law/71.-The following Ordinance made by the Governor 'of Baluchistan on the 8th November,' 1979 'is hereby. 'published for general "information:

y

"BALUCHISTAN "ORDINANCE NO: XIT 'OP'1979,

THE BALUCHISTAN' MOTOR VEHICLES TAXATION (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE,

~ AN

ORDINANCE :

further to amend: the: Baluchistan: Motor - Vehicles Taxation Act, 1958 (Act

. XX of ..1958), 8

_ Printed. by the Manager Government Printing and a Sonny nescues Baluchistan Quetta,

Preamble.

2

WHEREAS it is expedient to further amend the Baluchistan Motor Vehicles Taxation Act, 1958 (Act XXXII of 1958) in its application to the Province of Baluchistan in the manner hereinafter appearing;

AND WHEREAS the Governor is satisfied that circumstances exist which render it necessary to take immediate action;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the - fifth day of July, 1977 read with the Laws (Continuance in Force) Order, ° 1977, (CMLA ORDER NO. I of 1977). and in exercise of the powers* enabling him in that behalf, the Governor of Baluchistan is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:—

Short title and 1. (1). This Ordinance may be called the Baluchistan Motor Vehicles commencement. Taxation (Amendment) Ordinance, 1979. :

(2) It shall come into force at once; ° ; ‘

Amendment of 2. In the Schedule appended to the Baluchistan Motor Vehicles

Schedule appended to the Taxation Act, 1958 (Act XXXII of 1958) the following amendments shall be made, namely:—

XXXII of 1958.

“In S.No. 1 for the figures and words “8 Cwts” the figures and words “410 Kgs” shall be substituted. ; : :

In S.No.1 (a) and (b) for the figures and words “200 Lbs” the figures and words “90 Kgs” shall be substituted. in § i.

In S. No. 2 for the figures and words “5 Cwts” the figures and words “260 Kgs” shall be substituted.

In S.No.3 for the figures and words “8 Cwts” the figures and words “410 Kgs” shall be substituted. Z

In S.No. 3(a) for the figures and words “12 Cwts” the figures and words “610 Kgs” shall be substituted.

In S.No. 3 (b) for the figures and words “25 Cwts” the figures and words “1250 Kgs” shall be substituted. ‘

In S.No.3 (c) for the figures and words “4480 lbs” the figures and words “2030 Kgs” shall be substituted. ‘ .

In S.No. 3 (d) for the figures and words “4480 Lbs” the figures and words “2030 Kgs” and for the figures and words “8960 Lbs” the figures and words “4060 Kgs” shall be substituted... .

In S.No. 3 (e) for the figures and words "8960 Lbs" the figures and words "4060 Kgs" and for the figures. and- words "13440 Lob" the figures and words "6090 Kgs" shall be substituted, . :

In S.No. 3 (£) for. the figures and words "13440 a the figures and words "6090 Kgs" and for the figures and words "17920 Lbs" the figures , and words '8120 Kgs" shall be substituted. ~"

In S.No. 3 (g) for the figures and words "17920 Lbs" the figures and words "8120 kgs" shall be substituted." a .

7 yea

QUETTA, - * "tt Gen, Rahimuddin Khan,
the 08 November, 1979. GOVERNOR BALUCHISTAN,

'. FAKHRUDDIN H. SHAIKH,
. Secretary. "
.Governitent of Baluchistan,
_Law Department.

i q